

Timothy G. Hart Division Director Ocean County Historian

Address:

Ocean County Cultural & Heritage Commission A division of Ocean County Parks & Recreation 1198 Bandon Road Toms River, NJ 08753

Tel: 732-929-4779
Fax: 732-288-7871
CulturalHeritage@co.ocean.nj.us
www.co.ocean.nj.us/ch/

Commissioner Virginia E. Haines, Chairwoman

Salute to Ocean County Nomination Form

The Commission has created the Salute to Ocean County awards to recognize the extraordinary achievements and contributions of individuals and organizations to the quality of life in Ocean County. Please select ONE award category from page 2 and fill out this form in its entirety. You may attach a non-returnable sample or photo of the nominee's work for evaluation. This is highly recommended so the nominee may be adequately evaluated. If the nominee qualifies for a Salute to Ocean County Award, the Commission reserves the right to select the appropriate award and year for the award to be given.

Nominee Name:

E-mail:	Phone:	
Description of the Nominee's vnecessary):	work and contributions to Ocean County (attach pages as	
Contact information for individ	lual who made the nomination:	
Name:	Date:	_
Address:		
E-mail:	Phone:	



Please select ONE:

Pauline S. Miller Lifetime Achievement Award for Ocean County History

The Commission has created this award category to recognize the extraordinary achievements and contributions of individuals and organizations to the quality of life in Ocean County. The Pauline S. Miller Lifetime Achievement Award is given to an individual who has demonstrated a passion for Ocean County Heritage and shared that history with the public. Criteria to receive this award is as follows: county wide impact, active in Ocean County for at least 10 years, advocate of Ocean County heritage, special emphasis on scholarship or teaching about Ocean County history.

Ocean County Lifetime Achievement in the Arts

The Commission has created this award category to recognize the extraordinary achievements and contributions of individuals and organizations to the quality of life in Ocean County. Recipients are selected by the Commission from the distinguished list of Ocean County artists representing many art forms, nominated by various individuals and organizations. Nominations should be made for individuals with at least 10 years of experience and who have made a substantive contribution to the Arts in Ocean County.

John C. Bartlett, Jr. Government Leadership Award

The Commission gives this award to those individuals in government or non-profit community who have demonstrated the highest professional and ethical standards in leadership in the Ocean County cultural community. They champion the role of the arts and history in the County's vital tourism industry.

Virginia E. Haines Historic Advocate Award

The Commission gives this award to an individual or organization that has demonstrated significant efforts to promote and preserve the historic fabric of Ocean County.

Founders Awards

The Commission presents the Founders Award to advocates for the arts and history in Ocean County who have enriched the cultural fabric of our community through the creation of significant artistic or historic institutions in Ocean County.

Special Recognition for Advancement of the Arts in Ocean County

The Commission recognizes the significant and important contribution of these awardees to the artistic culture of Ocean County and New Jersey. The recipients have shown excellences of artist production, support of the general artistic community, and have been a major advocate for the arts at a state and regional level.